to expectations over the period and a lower present value of future fees at the end of the period.

Basis and Assumption

Changes
$9.9m

 This includes the net effect of the proposed income protection price increases on the LifeSolutions in-force portfolio at 30 June 2015 that is

expected to be implemented in October 2016 (+$6.3m), capital reallocations by segment, model enhancements, timing effects, actuarial

assumption changes, capital base changes and the tax impacts on the policy liability discount rate effect. Key assumption changes includes

improvements made to the discontinuance rates for the Master Trust and WealthSolutions products (+$3.3m).

ESP Loans $3.1m
 This includes the loans provided to ESP participants which are treated as off-balance sheet items in accordance with the Share Base Payment

standard.  These loans are expected to be recovered from the ESP participants when their shares vest.

Franking Credits $23.3m
 This relates to the increase in the value of the current franking account balance together with the future franking credits generated from the

taxable profit of ClearView as the profits are earned.

Reference Impact   Reason for movement

46

47

Embedded Value (EV) Sensitivity Analysis @ 4% DM

-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Total  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20

Claims +10%;-10%

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Life  @ 4%dm ($mil)

-6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Wealth @ 4%dm ($mil)

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Disc Rates +1%; -1%

Expenses +10%; -10%

FUMA -10%;+10%

Risk-free rate +1%;-1%

Inflation +0.5%;-0.5%

EV Sensitivity Analysis - Advice @ 4%dm ($mil)

• Net capital surplus position across the Group is $32.6m at 30 June 2016

• The regulated entities have $13.3m of net assets in excess of their internal benchmarks as at 30 June 2016. Internal benchmarks exceed regulatory
capital requirements and include capital held for the protection of ClearView’s regulatory capital position in respect of risk outcomes where the
regulatory capital cannot be readily accessed and to protect the various regulated entities’ regulatory licences

• Internal benchmarks in the regulated entities (as at 30 June 2016) include a working capital reserve of $13.6m to fund anticipated new business